Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which

notices of claim
to be given

WRIGHT, Lewis William
Emerson.

SANDERS, Gertrude ...

Fountaine, Edward
Albert, otherwise
Albert Edward.

Cave-TurNEr, Helen ...

SHEPPARD, George
Frederick.

WiLLiams, Ralph
Vaughan.,

GrrrrrrH, Edith

BeLramy, Thomas
Edward.

Pricg, William Henry ...

KipmaN, Ernest George

WiLiams, Ernest Cecil

GREEN, Bernard John ...

“ Cornerways,” Wycombe Lane, Woobum Green,
Bucks. 2nd February 1970.

South Farm Bungalow, Little Odell, Beds, Spinster.
12th January 1970.

Boulevard Edgard Quinet, Paris 14, France.
December 1968.

15th

19 Oskville Avenue, Rhyl, Flintshire, Widow.
January 1970.

1 West View Road, Keynsham, Somerset, Bachelor.
29th January 1970,

6th

191‘§gi9llpark Crescent, Edinburgh 4. 22nd December

Carrog, Belmont Road, Bangor,
Widow. 14th January 1970,

3 Hill Close, Broad Oak, Carmarthen, Retired Game-
keeper. 3rd January 1970.

Caernarvonshire,

26 Thomas Street, Trethomas, near Newport, Mon-
iré%thshire, Coal Hewer (Retired). 15th January

22 Cellars Farm Road, Southbourne, Bournemouth,
Hants, Retired. 25th August 1969.

18 Camborne Road, Sutton, Surrey, formerly Cygnet
Cottage, Joiners Lane, Chalfont St. Peters, Bucking-
hamshire, Retired. 12th September 1969.

Mill View, Finchingfield, Braintree, Essex,

Servant, 27th January 1970,

Civil

Winter-Taylor & Co., 51 Castle Street, High Wycombe, Solicitors.
Bank Limited.)

Tebbs & Son, 46 Harpur Street, Bedford, Solicitors.
Limited.)

(Westminster
(National Westminster Bank

Gilbert Samuel & Co., 3 St. Michael’s Alley, Cornhill, London E.C.3, Solicitors.
(Walter Louis D’Arcy Hart and Clive Crispin de Pass.)

National Westminster Bank Limited, 247 High Street, Bangor, Caernarvonshire, or
Nelson & Steele, 18 Market Street, Kidsgrove, Stoke-on-Trent, ST7 4AD, Solicitors.

National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Department, 35 Corn
Street, Bristol, BS99 7QE, or Whittuck, Taylor & Caines, 16 High Street, Keynsham,
Bristol, BS18 1D]J, Solicitors.

National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Department, Manchester,
I%fr(i)ngAI_(iardens Branch, P.O. Box No. 339, 41 Spring Gardens, Manchester,
60 2

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 270 High Street, P.O. Box
No. 2, Bangor, and Owen & Jones, 202 High Street, Bangor, Solicitors.

Glasbrook, Vaughan Roberts & Owen, Llandeilo, Carms, Solicitors. (Midland Bank
Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)

National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Department, 117 St
Mary Street, Cardiff, CF1 1LH.

National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Department, Norwich
Branch, Davey House, Castle Meadow, Norwich, NOR 02D.

National Westminster Bank Limited, 62 Green Street, London W.1

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 78 Broomfield Road,
Chelmsford, Essex, or Forbes & McLean, 109-111 Broadway, Leigh-on-Sea, Essex,
Solicitors.

1st June 1970

17th April 1970

20th

23rd

14th

30th

17th

28th

17th

16th

17th

17th

April

April

April

April

April

April

April

April

April

April

1970

1970

1970

1970

1970

1970

1970

1970

1970

1970

(446)
447)

“8)

(449)

(450)

(451)

(452)
(453)

(454)

(455)

(456)

(457)

0L61 X¥vn¥gaj HLZ] ‘GLLAZVS) NOANOT] IHT,

£S8E



