Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before whi notices of clair to be given	
WRIGHT, Lewis William Emerson.	"Cornerways," Wycombe Lane, Wooburn Green, Bucks. 2nd February 1970.	Winter-Taylor & Co., 51 Castle Street, High Wycombe, Solicitors. (Westminster Bank Limited.)	1st June 1970	(446)
Sanders, Gertrude	South Farm Bungalow, Little Odell, Beds, Spinster. 12th January 1970.	Tebbs & Son, 46 Harpur Street, Bedford, Solicitors. (National Westminster Bank Limited.)	17th April 1970	(447)
FOUNTAINE, Edward Albert Edward.	Boulevard Edgard Quinet, Paris 14, France. 15th December 1968.	Gilbert Samuel & Co., 3 St. Michael's Alley, Cornhill, London E.C.3, Solicitors. (Walter Louis D'Arcy Hart and Clive Crispin de Pass.)	20th April 1970	(48)
CAVE-TURNER, Helen	19 Oakville Avenue, Rhyl, Flintshire, Widow. 6th January 1970.	National Westminster Bank Limited, 247 High Street, Bangor, Caernarvonshire, or Nelson & Steele, 18 Market Street, Kidsgrove, Stoke-on-Trent, ST7 4AD, Solicitors.	23rd April 1970	(449)
SHEPPARD, George Frederick	1 West View Road, Keynsham, Somerset, Bachelor. 29th January 1970.	National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Department, 35 Corn Street, Bristol, BS99 7QE, or Whittuck, Taylor & Caines, 16 High Street, Keynsham, Bristol, BS18 1DJ, Solicitors.	14th April 1970	(450)
Williams, Ralph Vaughan	19 Hillpark Crescent, Edinburgh 4. 22nd December 1969.	National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Department, Manchester, Spring Gardens Branch, P.O. Box No. 339, 41 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M60 2AH.	30th April 1970	(451)
GRIFFITH, Edith	Carrog, Belmont Road, Bangor, Caernarvonshire, Widow. 14th January 1970.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 270 High Street, P.O. Box No. 2, Bangor, and Owen & Jones, 202 High Street, Bangor, Solicitors.	17th April 1970	(452)
Bellamy, Thomas Edward	3 Hill Close, Broad Oak, Carmarthen, Retired Game- keeper. 3rd January 1970.	Glasbrook, Vaughan Roberts & Owen, Llandeilo, Carms, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)	28th April 1970	(453)
PRICE, William Henry	26 Thomas Street, Trethomas, near Newport, Monmouthshire, Coal Hewer (Retired). 15th January 1970.	National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Department, 117 St. Mary Street, Cardiff, CF1 1LH.	17th April 1970	(454)
KIDMAN, Ernest George	22 Cellars Farm Road, Southbourne, Bournemouth, Hants, Retired. 25th August 1969.	National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee and Income Tax Department, Norwich Branch, Davey House, Castle Meadow, Norwich, NOR 02D.	16th April 1970	(455)
WILLIAMS, Ernest Ceci	18 Camborne Road, Sutton, Surrey, formerly Cygnet Cottage, Joiners Lane, Chalfont St. Peters, Bucking- hamshire, Retired. 12th September 1969.	National Westminster Bank Limited, 62 Green Street, London W.1	17th April 1970	(456)
GREEN, Bernard John	Mill View, Finchingfield, Braintree, Essex, Civil Servant. 27th January 1970.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 78 Broomfield Road, Chelmsford, Essex, or Forbes & McLean, 109-111 Broadway, Leigh-on-Sea, Essex, Solicitors.	17th April 1970	(457)

1,0